MH Asset LLC Listing Agreement For Sale of Mobile/Manufactured Home

Dealer's Name MH ASSET LLC / AZ DOH LIC 9300		Owner(s) Name(s) 21st Mortgage Corporation				
Address PO BOX 1175				rket Street enter Square		
City PEORIA	AZ State	85380	City Knoxville		State TN	37902
Phone 844-679-7200			Res. Pho	ne	Bus. Phone 719352	
In consideration of the D Purchaser for the Manufa sell said Manufactured H of the Home, whichever writing.	actured Home he fome, commencia comes first. This	rein described, the Owne ng 06 /24 /2025 and s Contract may be cancel	r(s), here terminati	after Owner, giving at 6 p.m. on time by mutual o	ve the Dealer sole ar 12 / 23 / 2025 consent of both part	nd exclusive right to or following the sale
Manufacturer WHITT		1odel 1 H		Model Yr. 1978	Serial # S814178	
Present Location 2609 W SOUTHERN AVE, LOT 39, TEMPE, AZ 85282			Bedrooms 2	Size of Home 14X70		
The Owner agrees to pay If Owner is unwilling to s this agreement, comm an amount less than the the Manufactured Ho	thorized to nego hich not less than shall receive the of the final sale p the Dealer the C ell Home after D hission shall be part at specified above me Community,	tiate for the sale of, and to \$\\$500\$ shall be compensation rice. b. \Boxed The amount Commission on the final \$\\$500\$	o sell said collected n: of \$ gross sellier as evider may neg provided term of the	as a fixed ng price upon Sa enced by a writte otiate for the saled the Owner conshis agreement an	fee. c. Greater ale of the Home. n Offer to purchase, e of, and to sell, the lents in writing and I d as provided in #8	of a. or b. pursuant to the terms of Manufactured Home for Purchaser is accepted by
to date of delivery, ar	mobile home par nd that said Home obrances, except	Home, and all other items king fees, assessments, lie and all other items mad as may be noted in #3 be	icense fee le a part c	es, etc., including of the sale are fre	g ground rental (if or e and clear of all pe	n rented ground) paid ersonal property
3. An outstanding lien, ir ☐ Manufactured Hon ☐ Other items made : Lienholder's Name:	ne or a part of the sale	under # 9 below: (indica)
Address:		ty:		State:	 Zip:	

MHA-Listing Agreement (Page 1 of 2)

⋆.		equitable lien upon said Home and upon the proceeds in whole or in part of from said sale until Dealer's commission is paid in					
5.	of radio, television and newspaper ads, and place	ve marketing rights for the Manufactured Home. Such rights include but are not limited to insertion paper ads, and placement of "For Sale" signs. If Owner unilaterally terminates or otherwise interferes the agreed upon termination date found above in this agreement, Owner agrees to pay Dealer					
6.	6. Property loss and liability insurance relative to tregardless of the location of the home, be the result of the Current Owner listed above. ☐ Other (Expla ☐ Dealer listed above.	sponsibility of:					
7.	The Dealer assumes no responsibility for warranties either expressed or implied. The current Owner is solely responsible for all statements and claims related to quality, serviceability, functions, condition, past ownership, warranties, express or implied, regarding the above described Manufactured Home or other items made a part of the sale under # 9. Owner acknowledges that the sale of this Manufactured Home is subject to the Dealer license provisions of Arizona Department of Housing. Owner acknowledges that technical knowledge such as that acquired by professional inspectors may be required to detect certain defects such as but not limited to asbestos, building code violations and floodplain status. Dealer is not providing professional inspection services.						
8.	8. If the Home is sold within six months after the e agent has negotiated or shown the Home prior to forth in this agreement.						
9.	9. Other Provisions and Additional Items included ☐Stove ☐Refrigerator ☐Microwave ☐Wi ☐Satellite Dish ☐ Other:			lity Shed			
1(10. Occupancy by purchaser may occur within COE Owner will pay \$_0 rent/day to the purc		hours} (select one) of Purcl	naser's closing occurring, or			
1 1	 Owner agrees to indemnify and hold harmless I including any dispute arising from representation provided those representations were communicated. 	ons made by Deal	er based upon information p				
D	Dated this 10 day of JULY , 2025 .						
D	Dealer: A (Print and Sign Form)	Accepted by:	(Print and Sign Form)	(Sales representative)			
O		Owner:					
	(Print and Sign Form)		(Print and Sign Form)				

MHA-ListingAgreement (Page 2 of 2)



ADDENDUM TO LISTING AGREEMENT

MH Asset LLC - AZDOH Lic 9300 PO Box 1175 Peoria, AZ 85380

DATE

MH ASSET LLC

Addendum received by _____

Effective Date: JULY 10 , 20 25 1. THE PARTIES. This Addendum hereby becomes part of the Listing Agreement between _____("Seller") and MH Asset LLC 21st Mortgage Corporation ____ ("Broker") , 2025 ("Agreement") for the property located at 2609 W. Southern Ave #39 authorized on JULY 10 Tempe, AZ 85282 _____ ("Property"). 2. AMENDMENT(S). Seller agrees that the Agreement shall be amended as follows: Seller gives permission for broker to place property and photos in Multiple Listing Service (MLS) Seller gives permission for broker to place sign, flyers, lockbox on property. Broker will submit all offers to Seller for review/approval. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same. This Addendum shall go into effect on the date of the undersigned parties. By signing below, Seller acknowledges that they have read, understand, received a copy of and agrees to the terms of this Assignment of Agreement Addendum. Seller(s): Signature _____ Date Print Name Brad Morton, Remarketing Manager Print Name